

HR0847 LRB093 21878 KEF 49885 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

23

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
3	Representatives wish to recognize Otis Wilson, former number 55
4	of the Chicago Bears, for participating in the Friends Forever
5	Humane Society's Golf Outing Fundraiser being held on June 26,
6	2004 at Wolf Hollow Golf Course in Lena; and
7	WHEREAS, Otis Wilson was known as the "Junk Yard Dog" and
8	played a major role in the 46-10 Super Bowl victory against the
9	New England Patriots in 1985; and
10	WHEREAS, He is involved in the American Southwest
11	Conference (ASC) Contact Football Camps which are held during
12	the end of June and the first part of July every year; and
13	WHEREAS, Otis Wilson also supports inner city youth by
14	creating the Otis Wilson Foundation which promotes the
15	development of healthy individuals and effective communities
16	through growth and devotion to civic duty; therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
19	recognize Otis Wilson for his participation in the Friends
20	Forever Humane Society's Golf Outing Fundraiser being held on
21	June 26, 2004; and be it further
22	RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

presented to Otis Wilson as a token of our respect and esteem.